CSO networks	1200 HANS STRIFT TALLARASSAFE HL 32300 1 2222-0070 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	BoB6
	T NO. : 072100000032	
AUTHORIZ	RENCE : 650944 159288A ATION Patricia Prints LIMIT : 3 70.00	
DRDER DATE : July	31, 1995	800001558800
ORDER TIME : 9:25		
ORDER NO. : 65094		
CUSTOMER NO: 15	92884	
CUSTOMER: Mr. Ange MR. ANGE		
15840 Sv	99th Avenue	
Miami, F	L 33157-1718	
DO	MESTIC FILING	95 Sech
NAME: UN	ITED ORTHOPEDIC, INC.	FILED ANG IL PR 1:5 HEILARY OF STATE ANASSEE, FLORIDA
XXX ARTICLES OF I CERTIFICATE O	NCORPORATION F LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	1:52 ATE NDA
PLEASE RETHRN THE F	AFFUMINE VE BEUDE DE EIFING!	
CERTIFIED C XXX PLAIN STAMP CERTIFICATE		
CONTACT PERSON: Da	nny G. Smith EXAMINER'S INITIALS	T. BROWN AUG 1 1 1995

FILED • 95 AUG I I PH 1:52 SECRETARIA E STATE TALLAHASSEC, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

۰.

UNITED ORTHOPEDIC, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: UNITED ORTHOPEDIC, INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 15840 Southwest 99th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33157, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1,000 shares of common stock having \$0.10 par value per share.

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1280 Southwest 1st Street, Miami, Florida 33135, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Angel M. Leiro.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. DIRECTORS

All corporate powers shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of the corporation managed under the direction of its Board of Directors, subject to any limitation set forth in these Articles of Incorporation. This corporation shall have two Directors, initially. The names and addresses of the initial members of the Board of Directors are:

Angel M. Leiro1280 Southwest 1stStreetDir.Miami, Florida 33135Guillermo J. LeyvaSameDir.

ARTICLE VIL. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporate Agents, Inc. 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation on August 11, 1995.

 $(U \mid Q)$ Its Agent, Laura R. Dunlap U Incorporator

DGS

JUL-31-95 MON 10:01

P. 02

FILED

95 AUG I I PH 1:52

SECRETING OF TATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

______ is

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Angul M. Lei Ro, an individual remiding in this state, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named below, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articlus of Incorporation of:

UNITED ORTHOPEDIC, INC.

familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

By : Typed name: ANGEL LEIRO

0.6 MOBILE MEDICAL, INC. 1544 West Flagler Street

Miami, Florida 33135

Office: (305) 642-2073 Fax: (305) 649 2189

April 1, 1996

Deptment of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314 500001768105 -04/03/36--01072--002

Re: United Orthopedic, Inc. - Doc #P95000062198 (3)

To Whom It May Concern.

Pursuant to Section 706.1401 Florida Statutes, enclosed please find Check No. 0554 in the amount of \$35.00 payable to the Department of State for fee regarding the Dissolution of the above captioned Corporation.

Please direct any inquiries or further correspondence to Mobile Medical, Inc. at 1544 West Flagler Street, Miami, Florida 33135 Tel: (305) 642-2073.

5 Thank you for your cooperation. Sincerete Angel 🕅 Leiro, III phillip and and a second

Co...windows/deptofst.wps

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is: United Orthopylic, Inc.

SECOND: The articles of incorporation were filed on: August 11, 1995

THIRD: (CHECK ONE)

In None of the corporation's shares have been issued.

□ The corporation has not commenced business.

FOURTH: No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.

FIFTH: The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been distributed to the shareholders, if shares were issued.

SIXTH: Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)

J A majority of the incorporators authorized the dissolution.

36 APR - 3

Pii 1: 17

A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.

Signed this	<u>1st</u> _da	y of	April		, 19 <u>96 </u> .
	the chairman or vectors, by an incorp		e board, president	D.R.	if there are no officers or
	Ange	(Typed or 1	<u>Leres</u> printed name)	μ	
	,- 	Direch	itle)		